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Treasury Report Glossary of Terms

Sector YTM @ Settlement April 30, 2016 May 31, 2016 June 30, 2016 July 31, 2016 August 31, 2016 Change From Last Month*
US Treasury Notes 0.80% 5,015,750 5,008,040 5,029,010 5,024,080 5,014,250 (9,830)
FHLMC 1.10% 9,008,010 8,994,280 9,018,560 8,014,780 6,007,600 (2,007,180)
FNMA 1.11% 7,044,090 7,033,440 9,063,210 11,052,200 11,026,390 (25,810)

FHLB 0.91% 6,002,540 5,996,320 6,009,910 6,006,890 6,002,940 (3,950)

FFCB 1.16% 3,997,800 3,998,940 2,000,020 2,000,020 3,986,620 1,986,600 

Corporate Bonds 1.26% 3,521,765 3,517,400 3,530,005 3,528,095 3,525,710 (2,385)

State Pool (LGIP) 0.92% 31,587,030 31,263,795 32,225,113 27,769,594 25,828,165 (1,941,429)

Certificates of Deposit 0.95% 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 0 

Bank Bal & Petty Cash 0.25% 2,659,889 2,617,540 3,493,140 2,842,673 2,030,032 (812,641)

Municipal Bonds 0.00% 500,310 500,095 0 0 0 0 
Total 0.97% $72,337,183 $71,929,850 $73,368,968 $69,238,332 $66,421,707 ($2,816,625)

Total Asset Allocation Strategy
(Market Values)

Positive economic data is increasing the likelihood of a rate increase by the Fed before the end of the calendar year. August’s economic data was mostly supportive of a rate hike. Although there is a positive 
trend, the Fed wants to make sure that it doesn’t stymie current growth with a rate hike. This has led to an overall rise of the Treasury yield curve, with the 2-year Treasury benchmark increasing 
approximately 15 basis points. As is typical at this time of year, the City’s portfolio experienced a decrease in liquid holdings, based on anticipated expenditures and diminishing receipt of property taxes. A 
$2 million FHLMC agency was called in August. Based on current significant cash holdings, a $2 million, 3-year (continuously callable) FFCB agency was purchased at a 1.1726% yield -- the best return 
available based on comparable maturities and credit risk. 
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Neutral Actual
Low High Market Value Allocation Allocation Position

Liquid Component $20,000,000 $50,000,000 $27,858,197 60.00% 41.94% -18.06%
Investment Component (Core) $20,000,000 $40,000,000 $38,563,510 40.00% 58.06% 18.06%
Total $66,421,707

Policy Requirement Actual Portfolio Within Limits
Under 30 Days > 10% 42% Yes
Under 1 Year > 25% 59% Yes
Under 5 Years 100% 100% Yes
WAM < 1.5 Years 0.98 Yes

Policy Maximum 
Allocation

Per Issuer 
Restriction

Current Portfolio 
Allocation Market Value

Policy 
Maximum 

Maturity
Amount Available 

to Invest
Within 
Limits

US Treasury Notes 100% 7.55% $5,014,250 5 Years $61,407,457 Yes
Federal Agency and Agency Sponsored 100% 40% 40.68% $27,023,550 5 Years $39,398,157 Yes
CDs/ Bank Deposits/ Savings (OST Qualified Institutions) 25% 15% 7.57% $5,030,032 $11,575,395 Yes
Bankers Acceptances 10% 0.00% $0 $6,642,171 Yes
Commercial Paper (A-1/P-1) 10% 5% 0.00% $0 120 Days $6,642,171 Yes
Corporate Bonds (Aa3/AA-) 10% 5% 5.31% $3,525,710 5 Years $3,116,461 Yes
Municipal  Obligations (OR,WA, AA or better) 10% 5% 0.00% $0 5 Years $6,642,171 Yes
State Pool (LGIP) ORS Maximum or 100% 38.89% $25,828,165 N/A $21,184,693 Yes
Total 100.00% $66,421,707
ORS Maximum as of 9/21/2015 $47,012,858

Policy : December 2015

Overall Portfolio Structure
Investment Strategy Range

*Investment Policy Note:  (see pg.4 of City Admin Procedure 5.03) "Due to fluctuations in the aggregate surplus funds balance, maximum percentages for a particular issuer or investment type may 
be exceeded at a point in time. Securities need not be liquidated to re-align the portfolio; however, consideration should be given to this matter when future purchases are made to ensure that 
appropriate diversification is maintained."

Asset Allocation Compliance

Policy Compliance Report
(Market Values)
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Cash

CASH

Petty Cash Cash

10,540.00

3/31/2014

0.00 10,540.00

10,540.00 100.00

0.00

10,540.00

0.00

0.02%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

0.02%

0.00

10,540.00

0.00

10,540.00

10,540.000.0010,540.00Sub Total Cash

Certificate Of Deposit

CDOSCU12MO/31

Oregon State Credit Union 0.75 12/16/2016

2,000,000.00

12/16/2015

0.75 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 100.00

0.75 0.00

2,000,000.00

0.00

3.01%

None

None

0.29

107

CDOSCU36MO/30

Oregon State Credit Union 1.35 4/19/2019

1,000,000.00

4/19/2016

1.35 1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00 100.00

1.35 0.00

1,000,000.00

0.00

1.51%

None

None

2.59

961

392

1.06

4.52%

0.00

3,000,000.00

0.000.95

3,000,000.00

3,000,000.000.953,000,000.00Sub Total Certificate Of Deposit

Corporate Bond

037833BB5

APPLE INC 0.9 5/12/2017

500,000.00

8/28/2015

0.85 500,171.24

500,420.00 100.10

0.76 1,350.00

500,480.00

308.76

0.75%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aa1

0.69

254

037833BB5

APPLE INC 0.9 5/12/2017

1,500,000.00

6/9/2015

0.84 1,500,617.84

1,501,710.00 100.10

0.76 4,050.00

1,501,440.00

822.16

2.26%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aa1

0.69

254

459200JE2

IBM CORP 1.8 5/17/2019

1,500,000.00

2/22/2016

1.81 1,499,484.55

1,499,385.00 101.59

1.20 14,175.00

1,523,790.00

24,305.45

2.26%

NR

Moodys-Aa3

2.64

989

569

1.53

5.27%

25,436.37

3,525,710.00

19,575.000.95

3,501,515.00

3,500,273.631.263,500,000.00Sub Total Corporate Bond

FFCB Bond

3133EGSD8

FFCB 1.13 8/23/2019-17

2,000,000.00

8/26/2016

1.17 1,997,511.45

1,997,500.00 99.75

1.22 313.89

1,994,980.00

-2,531.45

3.01%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.94

357

3133EGJY2

FFCB 1.14 10/7/2019-16

2,000,000.00

7/7/2016

1.14 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 99.58

1.28 3,420.00

1,991,640.00

-8,360.00

3.01%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

3.05

37

197

3

6.02%

-10,891.45

3,986,620.00

3,733.891.25

3,997,500.00

3,997,511.451.164,000,000.00Sub Total FFCB Bond

City of Corvallis

Date: 8/31/2016

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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FHLB Bond

3130A62S5

FHLB 0.75 8/28/2017

3,000,000.00

11/10/2015

0.86 2,996,809.77

2,994,210.00 100.06

0.69 187.50

3,001,740.00

4,930.23

4.52%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

0.99

362

313380EC7

FHLB 0.75 9/8/2017

1,000,000.00

8/28/2015

0.78 999,748.65

999,500.00 100.01

0.74 3,604.17

1,000,120.00

371.35

1.51%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.01

373

3130A7HB4

FHLB 1 3/21/2018-17

2,000,000.00

3/21/2016

1.05 1,998,601.92

1,998,200.00 100.05

0.97 8,888.89

2,001,080.00

2,478.08

3.01%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.54

202

310

1.18

9.04%

7,779.66

6,002,940.00

12,680.560.79

5,991,910.00

5,995,160.340.916,000,000.00Sub Total FHLB Bond

FHLMC Bond

3137EADP1

FHLMC 0.875 3/7/2018

2,000,000.00

11/7/2014

1.23 1,989,458.44

1,976,820.00 100.00

0.88 8,458.33

2,000,000.00

10,541.56

3%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.5

553

3134G9HC4

FHLMC 1 5/25/2018-17

2,000,000.00

5/25/2016

1.03 1,999,134.25

1,999,000.00 100.09

0.95 5,333.33

2,001,760.00

2,625.75

3.01%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.72

267

3137EADJ5

FHLMC 1 7/28/2017

2,000,000.00

12/12/2013

1.04 1,999,373.50

1,997,494.00 100.29

0.68 1,833.33

2,005,840.00

6,466.50

3.01%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

0.91

331

383

1.38

9.02%

19,633.81

6,007,600.00

15,624.990.83

5,973,314.00

5,987,966.191.106,000,000.00Sub Total FHLMC Bond

FNMA Bond

3135G0PQ0

FNMA 0.875 10/26/2017

2,000,000.00

12/16/2014

1.03 1,996,591.71

1,991,540.00 100.17

0.73 6,076.39

2,003,420.00

6,828.29

3.01%

Moodys-Aaa

S&P-AA+

1.15

421

3136G0ZH7

FNMA 1.05 9/5/2017

2,000,000.00

10/22/2015

0.65 2,007,940.94

2,014,680.00 100.20

0.85 10,266.67

2,004,000.00

-3,940.94

3.03%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1

370

3135G0E33

FNMA 1.125 7/20/2018

2,000,000.00

7/21/2015

1.14 1,999,624.27

1,999,402.00 100.46

0.88 2,562.50

2,009,160.00

9,535.73

3.01%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.87

688

3135G0K77

FNMA 1.25 6/13/2019-16

2,000,000.00

6/14/2016

1.25 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 99.84

1.31 5,347.22

1,996,860.00

-3,140.00

3.01%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.74

104

City of Corvallis

Date: 8/31/2016

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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3135G0N25

FNMA 1.25 7/26/2019-17

2,000,000.00

7/27/2016

1.25 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 99.54

1.41 2,361.11

1,990,720.00

-9,280.00

3.01%

None

None

2.86

148

3135G0ZA4

FNMA 1.875 2/19/2019

1,000,000.00

11/7/2014

1.60 1,006,605.06

1,011,460.00 102.22

0.96 625.00

1,022,230.00

15,624.94

1.52%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.42

902

397

1.97

16.59%

15,628.02

11,026,390.00

27,238.891.03

11,017,082.00

11,010,761.981.1111,000,000.00Sub Total FNMA Bond

Local Government Investment Pool

LGIP4031

State of Oregon LGIP

25,828,164.76

3/31/2014

0.92 25,828,164.76

25,828,164.76 100.00

0.92

25,828,164.76

0.00

38.92%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

38.92%

0.00

25,828,164.76

0.92

25,828,164.76

25,828,164.760.9225,828,164.76Sub Total Local Government Investment 
Pool

Money Market

MM2461

Oregon State Credit Union MM

20,005.84

3/31/2014

0.03 20,005.84

20,005.84 100.00

0.03

20,005.84

0.00

0.03%

NR

NR

0

1

MM5892

Wells Fargo Bank MM

1,999,486.28

3/31/2014

0.25 1,999,486.28

1,999,486.28 100.00

0.25

1,999,486.28

0.00

3.01%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

3.04%

0.00

2,019,492.12

0.25

2,019,492.12

2,019,492.120.252,019,492.12Sub Total Money Market

Treasury Note

912828RX0

T-Note 0.875 12/31/2016

2,000,000.00

12/12/2013

0.67 2,001,342.07

2,012,265.62 100.16

0.39 2,948.37

2,003,240.00

1,897.93

3.02%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

0.33

122

912828L40

T-Note 1 9/15/2018

3,000,000.00

10/22/2015

0.89 3,006,677.70

3,009,492.19 100.37

0.82 13,777.17

3,011,010.00

4,332.30

4.53%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.02

745

496

1.34

7.55%

6,230.23

5,014,250.00

16,725.540.64

5,021,757.81

5,008,019.770.805,000,000.00Sub Total Treasury Note

City of Corvallis

Date: 8/31/2016

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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TOTAL PORTFOLIO 66,358,196.88 0.97 66,357,890.24

66,361,275.69

0.90 95,578.87

66,421,706.88

63,816.64

100.00%

0.97

226

City of Corvallis

Date: 8/31/2016

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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Month
Beginning BV + 

Accrued Interest
Interest Earned

 During Period-BV
Realized

Gain/Loss-BV
Investment
Income-BV

Average Capital 
Base-BV TRR-BV

Annualized
 TRR-BV

Treasury 2 
Year

3/31/2016 76,163,044.54 58,269.06 0.00 58,269.06 76,524,251.70 0.08 0.92 0.88

4/30/2016 74,992,755.33 52,830.81 0.00 52,830.81 74,577,646.34 0.07 0.85 0.77

5/31/2016 72,328,025.49 55,399.62 0.00 55,399.62 72,238,459.72 0.08 0.92 0.82

6/30/2016 71,971,758.96 55,179.49 0.00 55,179.49 71,694,723.97 0.08 0.93 0.73

7/31/2016 73,319,268.81 57,690.04 0.00 57,690.04 73,184,503.84 0.08 0.95 0.67

8/31/2016 69,212,371.90 56,346.41 0.00 56,346.41 69,024,729.30 0.08 0.98 0.74

Annualized TRR-BV

Total Rate of Return - Book Value by Month
Begin Date: 3/31/2016, End Date: 8/31/2016

City of Corvallis

All Portfolios
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Settlement 
Date CUSIP/Ticker Description

Maturity 
Date Asset Class

Total Purchase 
Price Price Broker/Dealer Par Value

Yield to 
Call @ 

Cost
YTM @ 

Cost
Federal Farm Credit Bank Agency

8/26/2016 3133EGSD8 FFCB 1.13 8/23/2019-17 8/23/2019 Agency - Callable 1,997,688.33   99.875  GPA - Cantor Fitzgerald & Co 2,000,000.00  1.257      1.173      

Total 1,997,688.33   2,000,000.00  

Current Month Investment Purchases
As of August 31, 2016

Overall Portfolio Activity
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3135G0ZA4 9,375.00FNMA 1.875 2/19/2019 0.000.008/19/2016 9,375.00

3134G8M55 13,000.00FHLMC 1.3 2/26/2019-16 0.000.008/26/2016 13,000.00

3130A62S5 11,250.00FHLB 0.75 8/28/2017 0.000.008/28/2016 11,250.00

CDOSCU36MO/30 1,146.58Oregon State Credit Union 1.35 4/19/2019 0.000.008/31/2016 1,146.58

CDOSCU12MO/31 1,274.37Oregon State Credit Union 0.75 12/16/2016 0.000.008/31/2016 1,274.37

36,045.950.00August, 2016 36,045.95

3136G0ZH7 10,500.00FNMA 1.05 9/5/2017 0.000.009/5/2016 10,500.00

3137EADP1 8,750.00FHLMC 0.875 3/7/2018 0.000.009/7/2016 8,750.00

313380EC7 3,750.00FHLB 0.75 9/8/2017 0.000.009/8/2016 3,750.00

912828L40 15,000.00T-Note 1 9/15/2018 0.000.009/15/2016 15,000.00

3130A7HB4 10,000.00FHLB 1 3/21/2018-17 0.000.009/21/2016 10,000.00

CDOSCU36MO/30 1,109.59Oregon State Credit Union 1.35 4/19/2019 0.000.009/30/2016 1,109.59

CDOSCU12MO/31 1,233.25Oregon State Credit Union 0.75 12/16/2016 0.000.009/30/2016 1,233.25

50,342.840.00September, 2016 50,342.84

3133EGJY2 5,700.00FFCB 1.14 10/7/2019-16 0.000.0010/7/2016 5,700.00

3135G0PQ0 8,750.00FNMA 0.875 10/26/2017 0.000.0010/26/2016 8,750.00

CDOSCU36MO/30 1,146.58Oregon State Credit Union 1.35 4/19/2019 0.000.0010/31/2016 1,146.58

CDOSCU12MO/31 1,274.37Oregon State Credit Union 0.75 12/16/2016 0.000.0010/31/2016 1,274.37

16,870.950.00October, 2016 16,870.95

037833BB5 9,000.00APPLE INC 0.9 5/12/2017 0.000.0011/13/2016 9,000.00

459200JE2 19,875.00IBM CORP 1.8 5/17/2019 0.000.0011/17/2016 19,875.00

3134G9HC4 10,000.00FHLMC 1 5/25/2018-17 0.000.0011/25/2016 10,000.00

CDOSCU36MO/30 1,109.59Oregon State Credit Union 1.35 4/19/2019 0.000.0011/30/2016 1,109.59

CDOSCU12MO/31 1,233.25Oregon State Credit Union 0.75 12/16/2016 0.000.0011/30/2016 1,233.25

41,217.840.00November, 2016 41,217.84

City of Corvallis

Begin Date: 08-2016, End Date: 01-2017

Projected Cash Flow by Month

CUSIP TotalDescription Principal AmountFace Amount/SharesDate Interest/Dividends

All Portfolios
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3135G0K77 12,430.56FNMA 1.25 6/13/2019-16 0.000.0012/13/2016 12,430.56

CDOSCU12MO/31 2,000,616.53Oregon State Credit Union 0.75 12/16/2016 2,000,000.002,000,000.0012/16/2016 616.53

CDOSCU36MO/30 1,146.58Oregon State Credit Union 1.35 4/19/2019 0.000.0012/31/2016 1,146.58

912828RX0 2,008,750.00T-Note 0.875 12/31/2016 2,000,000.002,000,000.0012/31/2016 8,750.00

4,022,943.674,000,000.00December, 2016 22,943.67

3135G0E33 11,250.00FNMA 1.125 7/20/2018 0.000.001/20/2017 11,250.00

3135G0N25 12,430.56FNMA 1.25 7/26/2019-17 0.000.001/26/2017 12,430.56

3137EADJ5 10,000.00FHLMC 1 7/28/2017 0.000.001/28/2017 10,000.00

CDOSCU36MO/30 1,146.58Oregon State Credit Union 1.35 4/19/2019 0.000.001/31/2017 1,146.58

34,827.140.00January, 2017 34,827.14

4,202,248.394,000,000.00TOTAL 202,248.39

City of Corvallis

Begin Date: 08-2016, End Date: 01-2017

Projected Cash Flow by Month

CUSIP TotalDescription Principal AmountFace Amount/SharesDate Interest/Dividends

All Portfolios
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Fund Description                                         

General 7,124,953$            
Street 2,415,019
Street SDC 4,476,071
Parks SDC 3,874,941
9‐1‐1 485,745
Development Services 2,807,938
Community Development Revolving (192,260)
Parking 707,844
Transit 2,162,352
Vehicle/Equipment Reserve (22,855)
Capital Improvement 1,596,375
General Obligation Debt Service 71,155
Pension Obligation Debt Service 1,003
Davidson Library 5,624
Water 6,152,311
Water SDC 9,371,219
Wastewater 3,637,464
Wastewater SDC 14,964,320
Storm Water 1,471,912
Storm Water SDC 222,659
Airport 251,552
Fleet Maintenance 209,200
Facility Maintenance 122,921
Technology & Communication 682,018
Administrative Services 1,077,329
Risk Management 1,114,638

Cash Items In‐Transit (Payroll & A/P checks, etc.) 1,566,750

Total Cash Balance 66,358,197$         

City of Corvallis‐ Cash & Investment Portfolio Balances by Fund

Balance at        
August 31, 2016
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